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(57) CLAIM

The ornamental design for a portion of a display screen for a
pill dispenser, as shown and described.

DESCRIPTION

The FIGURE shows a front view of a portion of a display
screen for a pill dispenser.

The portion of a display screen for a pill dispenser, as shown
and described herein, 1s shown 1n context with a bezel sur-
rounding the display screen. The bezel and the non-display-
ing portion of the display screen are excluded from, and are
shown only to provide context for, the claimed subject matter.
The claimed portion of the display screen may be incorpo-
rated 1nto an environment having other elements displayed
on, depicted by, or incorporated 1nto the display screen.

1 Claim, 1 Drawing Sheet




US D657,128 S
Page 2

U.S.
U.S.
U.S.
U.S.
U.S.
U.S.
U.S.
U.S.
U.S.
U.S.

D619,350 S
D619,800 S
2004/0074917 Al

1. No.
1. No.
1. No.
1. No.
1. No.
1. No.
1. No.
1. No.
1. No.
1. No.

U.S. PATENT DOCUMENTS

7/2010 Leifeld et al.
7/2010 Leiteld et al.
4/2004 McHutchinson

OTHER PUBLICATTONS

29/339,013, Leifeld
29/358,616, Leifeld
29/358,617, Leiteld
29/358,618, Leitfeld
29/358,620, Leifeld
29/358,621, Leifeld
29/358,623, Leitfeld
29/358,625, Leitfeld
29/358,626, Leifeld

29/358,627, Leifeld

et al.
et al.
et al.
et al.
et al.
et al.
et al.
et al.
et al.

et al.

U.S. Appl. No. 29/358,628, Leifeld et al.

U.S. Appl. No. 29/358,629, Leifeld et al.

Casio®, User’s Guide TMR-200, MA0212-A, Weinberger GmbH &
Co. KG, Bergische Strafye 11, D-42781 Haan.

Pill Box Products From ForgettingThePill.com, http://www.forget-
tingthepill.com/cgi-bin/Forgetting ThePill/order.
cgl?orderone++Timers+1+383+1.

Vibrating Pill Box 5 Alarms, http://www.epill.com/casio.html.
Pillbox Timer 4 Daily Alarms Weekly Pillbox System, http://www.
epill.com/medglider. html.

RemindHer product from compliance.nl, http://www.compliance.nl/
remindher.htm.

E-pill Cube 24 Alarm Pill Box $24.95, http://www.epill.com/
alarmcube.html.

* cited by examiner



U.S. Patent Apr. 10, 2012 US D657,128 S

v L

slame, g, s SO

o REN
- . . ot a
e A N CUERPPFPIEY LR A i

i L]
-9 ]

ot R




	Claims
	Front Page
	Specification
	Drawings

